
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

14,307 4,777
1,855
2,922

2,816
106

9,530
2,127
7,403

6,814
589

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,982

10,325
695

9,630 67.31

27.83
72.17

71.50
6.18

38.83
61.17

58.95
2.22

22.32
77.68

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

9,630 7,779

2,882

675
551

1,656
4,897

446

274

65
29

180
172

1,405

948

183
136
629
457

100.00 80.78 14.59 4.63

4,104

923
716

2,465
5,526
57.38

42.62 61.43

38.57

67.47

32.53

37.05

62.95

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
16,500
14,307
10,244

2,193
284
183
128

1,104
7

487

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
86.71

13.29

100.00

28.40
71.60

100.00
12.95
8.34
5.84

50.34
0.32

22.21

4,063

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

14,307 10,244

71
817

1,772
2,056
1,967
1,871
1,349

341

4,063

318
831
931
729
409
357
339
149

100.00 100.00 100.00

389
1,648
2,703
2,785
2,376
2,228
1,688

490

4,406
5,161
4,351 2,589

4,023
3,561

1,762
1,138

845

2.72
11.52
18.89
19.47
16.61
15.57
11.80

30.41

3.42

36.07
30.80

0.69
7.98

17.30
20.07
19.20
18.26
13.17
3.33

7.83
20.45
22.91
17.94
10.07
8.79
8.34
3.67

25.27
39.27
34.76

43.37
28.01
20.80

041Talbot County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.86



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

8,670 2,750
1,260
1,490

1,419
71

5,920
1,503
4,417

3,998
419

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,763
5,907

490
5,417 62.48

31.87
68.13

67.53
7.08

45.82
54.18

51.60
2.58

25.39
74.61

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

5,417 4,035

1,628

448
318
862

2,407

303

191

47
19

125
112

1,079

762

156
108
498
317

100.00 74.49 19.92 5.59

2,581

651
445

1,485
2,836
52.35

47.65 63.04

36.96

70.62

29.38

40.35

59.65

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
9,797
8,670
5,476

1,127
245
119
80

457
3

223

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
88.50

11.50

100.00

36.84
63.16

100.00
21.74
10.56
7.10

40.55
0.27

19.79

3,194

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

8,670 5,476

51
566

1,004
1,100

914
931
703
207

3,194

276
673
704
522
314
294
282
129

100.00 100.00 100.00

327
1,239
1,708
1,622
1,228
1,225

985
336

2,546
2,850
2,947 1,570

2,014
1,841

1,377
836
705

3.77
14.29
19.70
18.71
14.16
14.13
11.36

33.99

3.88

32.87
29.37

0.93
10.34
18.33
20.09
16.69
17.00
12.84
3.78

8.64
21.07
22.04
16.34
9.83
9.20
8.83
4.04

28.67
36.78
33.62

43.11
26.17
22.07

041Talbot County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.65



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

5,637 2,027
595

1,432

1,397
35

3,610
624

2,986

2,816
170

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,219
4,418

205
4,213 74.74

21.62
78.38

78.01
4.71

29.35
70.65

68.92
1.73

17.29
82.71

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

4,213 3,744

1,254

227
233
794

2,490

143

83

18
10
55
60

326

186

27
28

131
140

100.00 88.87 7.74 3.39

1,523

272
271
980

2,690
63.85

36.15 58.04

41.96

57.06

42.94

33.49

66.51

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
6,703
5,637
4,768

1,066
39
64
48

647
4

264

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
84.10

15.90

100.00

15.42
84.58

100.00
3.66
6.00
4.50

60.69
0.38

24.77

869

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

5,637 4,768

20
251
768
956

1,053
940
646
134

869

42
158
227
207
95
63
57
20

100.00 100.00 100.00

62
409
995

1,163
1,148
1,003

703
154

1,860
2,311
1,404 1,019

2,009
1,720

385
302
140

1.10
7.26

17.65
20.63
20.37
17.79
12.47

24.91

2.73

41.00
33.00

0.42
5.26

16.11
20.05
22.08
19.71
13.55
2.81

4.83
18.18
26.12
23.82
10.93
7.25
6.56
2.30

21.37
42.14
36.07

44.30
34.75
16.11

041Talbot County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.64


