## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Talbot County Jurisdiction: 041 Total

Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Househ	old Size			
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. of	One or M	Iore People	Pct. o	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Total	65 Ye	ar & Over	Tota	
Total Households	14,307	100.00	9,530	100.00		4,777	100.0	
1 Person Household	3,982	27.83	2,127	22.32		1,855	38.83	
2 or More Person Households	10,325	72.17	7,403	77.68		2,922	61.1	
Non-Family Households	695	4.86	589	6.18		106	2.22	
Family Households	9,630	67.31	6,814	71.50		2,816	58.95	
Failing Households	9,030	07.31	0,814	71.50		2,610	30.7.	
Гаble P5: Family Type by Presence a	nd Age of Rela	ated Childrer	1					
			Married Couple	Female Ho	emale Householder,		Male Householde	
		Total	Family	No Husbar	nd Present	No Wife	Presen	
Family Households		9,630	7,779		1,405		446	
% of row total		100.00	80.78		14.59		1.63	
With Related Children Under 18 Year	ars	4,104	2,882		948		274	
% of column total		42.62	37.05		67.47	6	1.43	
Under 6 Years Only		923	675		183		65	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		716	551		136		29	
6 to 17 Years Only		2,465	1,656		629	180		
No Related Children Under 18 Years	8	5,526	4,897		457	172		
% of column total		57.38	62.95		32.53		8.57	
able H1: Housing Units - Occupied a	and Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Total	al Pct. of Occupied		Pct. of Vacant		
Total Housing Units		16,500	100.00					
Occupied:		14,307	86.71		0.00			
Owner Occupied		10,244			.60			
				28	3.40			
Renter Occupied		4,063		20				
Renter Occupied Vacant:		4,063 2,193	13.29	20		100.	00	
			13.29	20		100. 12.9		
Vacant: For Rent		2,193	13.29	20			95	
Vacant:		2,193 284	13.29	20		12.9	95 34	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only	nal Use	2,193 284 183	13.29	20		12.9 8.3	95 34 84	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied	nal Use	2,193 284 183 128	13.29	20		12.9 8.3 5.8	95 34 84 34	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion	nal Use	2,193 284 183 128	13.29			12.9 8.3 5.8 50.3	95 34 84 34 32	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487				12.9 8.3 5.8 50.3	95 34 84 34 32	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487	<b>ler</b> Pct. of C	Owner F	Pct. of	12.9 8.3 5.8 50.3 0.3 22.3	95 34 84 34 32 21	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units - T		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487	<b>ler</b> Pct. of C Total Oc	Owner F		12.9 8.3 5.8 50.3 0.3 22.3	95 34 84 34 32 21 Pct.	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units - T		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487	<b>ler</b> Pct. of C Total Oc	Owner F ecupied 1 10,244 1	Pct. of Total	12.9 8.3 50.3 0.3 22.3 Renter Occupied	95 34 84 34 32 21 Pct. Tot 100.	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units -T		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487 of Household Total 14,307	ler Pct. of C Total Oc 100.00	Owner F ecupied 1 10,244 1	Pct. of Total 00.00	12.9 8.3 50.3 0.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063	95 34 34 34 32 21 Pct. Tot 100.	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units - T  Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487 of Household Total 14,307 389 1,648	ler Pct. of C Total Oc 100.00 1	Owner F ccupied 1 10,244 1 71 817	Pct. of Total 00.00 0.69	12.9 8.3 50.3 0.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063 318	95 34 34 32 21 Pct. Tot 100. 7.8 20.4	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units - T  Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487 <b>of Household</b> Total 14,307 389 1,648 2,703	Pct. of C Total Oc 100.00 1 2.72 11.52 18.89	Owner F ecupied 7 10,244 1 71 817 1,772 1	Pct. of Total 00.00 0.69 7.98 7.30	12.9 8.3 50.3 50.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063 318 831 931	Pct. Tot 100. 7.8 20.4 22.9	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units - T  Occupied Housing Units  15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487 <b>of Household</b> Total 14,307 389 1,648 2,703 2,785	Pct. of Control 100.00 100.00 11.52 18.89 19.47	Owner Fecupied 10,244 1 71 817 1,772 1 2,056 2	Pct. of Total 00.00 0.69 7.98 7.30 0.07	12.9 8.3 50.3 50.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063 318 831 931 729	Pct. Tot 100. 7.8 20.4 22.9 17.9	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units - T  Occupied Housing Units  15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487 <b>of Household</b> Total 14,307 389 1,648 2,703 2,785 2,376	Pct. of Control of Total Oct 100.00	Owner Fecupied 10,244 1 71 817 1,772 1 2,056 2 1,967 1	Pct. of Total 00.00 0.69 7.98 7.30 0.07 9.20	12.9 8.3 5.8 50.3 0.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063 318 831 931 729 409	Pct. Tot 100. 7.8 20.4 22.9 10.0	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units - T  Occupied Housing Units  15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487 <b>of Household</b> Total 14,307 389 1,648 2,703 2,785 2,376 2,228	Pct. of Control of Total Oct 100.00	Owner Fecupied 10,244 1 817 1,772 1 2,056 2 1,967 1 1,871 1	Pct. of Total 00.00 0.69 7.98 7.30 0.07 9.20 8.26	12.9 8.3 5.8 50.3 0.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063 318 831 931 729 409 357	Pct. Tot 100. 7.8 20.4 22.9 10.0 8.7	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units - T  Occupied Housing Units  15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487 <b>of Household</b> Total 14,307 389 1,648 2,703 2,785 2,376 2,228 1,688	Pct. of C Total Oc 100.00 1 2.72 11.52 18.89 19.47 16.61 15.57 11.80	Owner Fecupied 10,244 1 71 817 1,772 1 2,056 2 1,967 1 1,871 1 1,349 1	Pct. of Total 00.00 0.69 7.98 7.30 0.07 9.20 8.26 3.17	12.9 8.3 50.3 0.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063 318 831 931 729 409 357 339	95 34 34 32 21 Pct. Tot 100. 7.8 20.4 22.9 17.9 10.0 8.7 8.3	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Cable H2: Occupied Housing Units - T  Occupied Housing Units  15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487 <b>of Household</b> Total 14,307 389 1,648 2,703 2,785 2,376 2,228	Pct. of Control of Total Oct 100.00	Owner Fecupied 10,244 1 71 817 1,772 1 2,056 2 1,967 1 1,871 1 1,349 1	Pct. of Total 00.00 0.69 7.98 7.30 0.07 9.20 8.26	12.9 8.3 5.8 50.3 0.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063 318 831 931 729 409 357	95 34 34 32 21 Pct. Tot 100. 7.8 20.4 22.9 17.9 10.0 8.7 8.3	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -1  Occupied Housing Units  15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		2,193 284 183 128 1,104 7 487 <b>of Household</b> Total 14,307 389 1,648 2,703 2,785 2,376 2,228 1,688	Pct. of C Total Oc 100.00 1 2.72 11.52 18.89 19.47 16.61 15.57 11.80	Owner Fecupied 10,244 1 71 817 1,772 1 2,056 2 1,967 1 1,871 1 1,349 341	Pct. of Total 00.00 0.69 7.98 7.30 0.07 9.20 8.26 3.17	12.9 8.3 50.3 0.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063 318 831 931 729 409 357 339	Pct. Tot 100. 7.8 20.4 22.9 17.9 10.0 8.7 8.3 3.6	
Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant  Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -1  Occupied Housing Units  15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		2,193 284 183 128  1,104 7 487  of Household  Total 14,307 389 1,648 2,703 2,785 2,376 2,228 1,688 490	Pct. of Control of Con	Owner Fecupied 10,244 1 71 817 1,772 1 2,056 2 1,967 1 1,349 341 2,589 2	Pet. of Total 00.00 0.69 7.98 7.30 0.07 9.20 8.26 3.17 3.33	12.9 8.3 50.3 0.3 22.3 Renter Occupied 4,063 318 831 931 729 409 357 339 149	95 34 84 34 32	

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Talbot County Jurisdiction: 041 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Po	eople 65 Yea	ars and Over	, Household Type	and Housel	hold Size		
•	-	Pct. of	No Person	Pct. of	One or M	Iore People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over			ar & Over	Total
Total Households	8,670	100.00	5,920	100.00	)	2,750	100.00
1 Person Household	2,763	31.87	1,503	25.39		1,260	45.82
2 or More Person Households	5,907	68.13	4,417	74.61		1,490	54.18
Non-Family Households	490	5.65	419	7.08		71	2.58
Family Households	5,417	62.48	3,998	67.53		1,419	51.60
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Childre	1				
	O		Married Couple	Female H	ouseholder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family	No Husba	nd Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		5,417	4,035		1,079		303
% of row total		100.00	74.49		19.92		5.59
With Related Children Under 18 Years		2,581	1,628		762		191
% of column total		47.65	40.35		70.62	6	3.04
Under 6 Years Only		651	448	156		47	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		445	318		108		19
6 to 17 Years Only		1,485	862	498		125	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,836	2,407		317		112
% of column total		52.35	59.65		29.38 36		6.96
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	d Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. of	Occupied Pct. of Vacant		acant
Total Housing Units		9,797	100.00				
Occupied:		8,670	88.50		0.00		
Owner Occupied		5,476			3.16		
Renter Occupied		3,194		30	5.84		
Vacant:		1,127	11.50			100	.00
For Rent		245				21.	74
For Sale Only		119				10.	56
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		80				7.	10
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		457				40.	
For Migrant Workers		3 223			0.27		
Other Vacant	Other Vacant					19.	79
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ter	ure by Age	of Household					
					Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total			Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		8,670	100.00		00.00	3,194	100.00
15 to 24 Years		327	3.77	51	0.93	276	8.64
25 to 34 Years		1,239	14.29		10.34	673	21.07
35 to 44 Years		1,708	19.70		18.33	704	22.04
45 to 54 Years		1,622	18.71		20.09	522	16.34
55 to 64 Years		1,228	14.16		16.69	314	9.83
65 to 74 Years		1,225	14.13	931	17.00	294	9.20
75 to 84 Years		985	11.36	703	12.84	282	8.83
07.37		336	3.88	207	3.78	129	4.04
85 Years and Over							
25 to 44 Years		2,947	33.99	1,570	28.67	1,377	43.11
		2,947 2,850	33.99 32.87		28.67 36.78	1,377 836	43.11 26.17

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Talbot County Jurisdiction: 041 OutsidePFA

J							
Table P4: Households by Presence of Peop	ple 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove	er To	tal 65 Y	ear & Over	Total
Total Households	5,637	100.00	3,610	100.	.00	2,027	100.00
1 Person Household	1,219	21.62	624	17.2		595	29.35
2 or More Person Households	4,418	78.38	2,986	82.7	71	1,432	70.65
Non-Family Households	205	3.64	170	4.7		35	1.73
Family Households	4,213	74.74	2,816	78.0	)1	1,397	68.92
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
J J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	0		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Iouseholder, Male Ho	
		Total	Family	No Hus	sband Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		4,213	3,744		326		143
% of row total		100.00	88.87		7.74		3.39
With Related Children Under 18 Years		1,523	1,254		186	_	83
% of column total		36.15	33.49		57.06	5	8.04
Under 6 Years Only		272	227		27		18
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		271	233		28	10	
6 to 17 Years Only		980	794		131		55
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,690	2,490		140		60
% of column total		63.85	66.51		42.94	4	1.96
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant  Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied		Total 6,703 5,637 4,768 869	Pct. of Total 100.00 84.10	Pct.	Pct. of Occupied  100.00  84.58  15.42		acant
Vacant:		1,066	15.90		13.12	100	00
For Rent		39	13.70				66
For Sale Only		64					00
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		48					50
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		647				60.	69
For Migrant Workers		4					38
Other Vacant		264				24.	77
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenur	ro by Ago	of Househole	lar				
Tuble 112. Occupied Housing Omes - Tenus	ic by Age	or mouschion		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total	Total C	Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		5,637	100.00	4,768	100.00	869	100.00
15 to 24 Years		62	1.10	20	0.42	42	4.83
25 to 34 Years		409	7.26	251	5.26	158	18.18
35 to 44 Years		995	17.65	768	16.11	227	26.12
45 to 54 Years		1,163	20.63	956	20.05	207	23.82
55 to 64 Years		1,148	20.37	1,053	22.08	95	10.93
65 to 74 Years		1,003	17.79	940	19.71	63	7.25
75 to 84 Years		703	12.47	646	13.55	57	6.56
85 Years and Over		154	2.73	134	2.81	20	2.30
25 to 44 Years		1,404	24.91	1,019	21.37	385	44.30
45 to 64 Years		2,311	41.00	2,009	42.14	302	34.75
65 Years and Over		1,860	33.00	1,720	36.07	140	16.11
		2,000		-,0		- 10	